Features
• Very Low-cost Configuration Memory
• Programmable 1,048,576 x 1, 2,097,152 x 1, 4,194,304 x 1 and 7,340,032 x 1-bit Serial
Memories Designed to Store Configuration Programs for Field Programmable Gate
Arrays (FPGAs)
• 1.8V, 2.5V, and 3.3V I/O
• 3.3V Supply Voltage
• Program Support using an Atmel Programmer or Industry-standard Third Party

3672A–CNFG–1/08
AT18F010/002/040/080 [Preliminary]
13. Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
1-Mbit AT18F010-30XU 20A2 - 20 TSSOP
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
2-Mbit AT18F002-30XU 20A2 - 20 TSSOP
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
4-Mbit AT18F040-30XU 20A2 - 20 TSSOP
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
7-Mbit AT18F080-30XU 20A2 - 20 TSSOP
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
Package Type
20A2 20-lead, 0.65 mm Wide, Plastic Think-Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
14
3672A–CNFG–1/08
AT18F010/002/040/080 [Preliminary]
14. Packaging Information
14.1 20A2 – TSSOP
   2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131